DESCRIPTION
MICRO SWITCH TS Series toggles may
be used anywhere manual operation is
desired. They are an entry-level solution
for applications that do not require a
sealed toggle switch. Special on-on-on
circuitry can also be furnished. MICRO
SWITCH TS Series switches feature

Advanced Sensing Technologies     3
MICRO SWITCH GENERAL PURPOSE TOGGLE SWITCH, TS SERIES
TABLE 3. MICRO SWITCH TS SERIES 2-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Circuits Made with Toggle at: Catalog Listing
No. of poles Keyway Position Opposite Keyway
UL Rating
Code
Screw
Terminals
Solder
Terminals
Quick-Con-
nect Terminals
1
OFF 2-3 ON L311 11TS15-2 11TS115-2 11TS95-2
2-1 ON 2-3 ON L311 11TS15-3 11TS115-3 11TS95-3
OFF* 2-3 ON L312 11TS15-4 11TS115-4 11TS95-4
2-1 ON* OFF L312 11TS15-6 11TS115-6 11TS95-6
2-1 ON* 2-3 ON L312 11TS15-8 11TS115-8 –
2
OFF 2-3 & 5-6 ON L311 12TS15-2 12TS115-2 12TS95-2
2-1 ON & 5-4 ON 2-3 & 5-6 ON L311 12TS15-3 12TS115-3 12TS95-3
OFF* 2-3 & 5-6 ON L312 12TS15-4 – –
2-1 ON & 5-4 ON* OFF L312 12TS15-6 – –
2-1 ON & 5-4 ON* 2-3 & 5-6 ON L312 12TS15-8 12TS115-8 –
* Marked toggle positions are momentary. All others are maintained.
TABLE 4. MICRO SWITCH TS SERIES 3-POSITION ORDER GUIDE
Circuits Made with Toggle at: Catalog Listing
No. of poles Keyway Position Center Position Opposite Keyway
UL Rating
Code
Screw
Terminals
Solder
Terminals
Quick-
Connect
Terminals
1
2-1 ON OFF 2-3 ON L311 11TS15-1
11TS115-
1
11TS95-1
2-1 ON* OFF 2-3 ON L312 11TS15-5
11TS115-
5
11TS95-5
2-1 ON* OFF 2-3 ON* L312 11TS15-7
11TS115-
7
11TS95-7
2
2-1 & 5-4 ON OFF 2-3 & 5-6 ON L311 12TS15-1
12TS115-
1
12TS95-1
2-1 & 5-4 ON* OFF 2-3 & 5-6 ON L312 12TS15-5
12TS115-
5
12TS95-5
2-1 & 5-4 ON* OFF 2-3 & 5-6 ON* L312 12TS15-7 – 12TS95-7
2-1 & 5-4 ON 2-1 & 5-6 ON 2-3 & 5-6 ON L312 – – 12TS95-10
* Marked toggle positions are momentary. All others are maintained.
4    sps.honeywell.com/ast
MICRO SWITCH GENERAL PURPOSE TOGGLE SWITCH, TS SERIES
Figure 1. Single pole, standard lever,
screw terminals
TS SERIES STANDARD ACTUATOR OPTIONS, TERMINALS, & DIMENSIONS
Note: Two and three-position switches shown.
Bright
nickel-plated lever
Ø 5,99 [Ø 0.24]
0.072 ±0.01 wide
X     0.038 ±0.01
keyway
15/32-32 UNS
thread to within
0.06 in of
shoulder
3X (6-32 UNC)
binding head
terminal screw
Combo head
supplied
30° ±8°
total travel
15° ±4°
11,94
[0.47]
16,51 ±1,27
[0.65 ±0.05]
27,38 [1.078]
max.
16,51 [0.65]
max.
28,58 ±0,51
[1.125 ±0.02]